

RETURN BIDS TO:
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS À:
Bid Receiving - PWGSC / Réception des soumissions
- TPSGC
11 Laurier St. / 11, rue Laurier
Place du Portage, Phase III
Core 0B2 / Noyau 0B2
Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5
Bid Fax: (819) 997-9776

SOLICITATION AMENDMENT
MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION

The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all other terms and conditions of the Solicitation remain the same.

Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalités de l'invitation demeurent les mêmes.

Comments - Commentaires

Vendor/Firm Name and Address
Raison sociale et adresse du
fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur

Issuing Office - Bureau de distribution
Defence Communications Division. (QD)
11 Laurier St./11, rue Laurier
Place du Portage, Phase III, 8C2
Gatineau, Québec K1A 0S5

Title - Sujet LOI FOR HF/LF RADIO EQUIP R&O	
Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation W8474-146830/A	Amendment No. - N° modif. 003
Client Reference No. - N° de référence du client W8474-146830	Date 2015-02-12
GETS Reference No. - N° de référence de SEAG PW-\$\$QD-029-24847	
File No. - N° de dossier 029qd.W8474-146830	CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No./N° VME
Solicitation Closes - L'invitation prend fin at - à 02:00 PM on - le 2015-03-06	
Time Zone Fuseau horaire Eastern Standard Time EST	
F.O.B. - F.A.B. Specified Herein - Précisé dans les présentes Plant-Usine: <input type="checkbox"/> Destination: <input type="checkbox"/> Other-Autre: <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	
Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Bright, James	Buyer Id - Id de l'acheteur 029qd
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone (613) 884-3175 ()	FAX No. - N° de FAX (819) 956-0636
Destination - of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destination - des biens, services et construction:	

Instructions: See Herein

Instructions: Voir aux présentes

Delivery Required - Livraison exigée	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	
Telephone No. - N° de téléphone Facsimile No. - N° de télécopieur	
Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm (type or print) Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/ de l'entrepreneur (taper ou écrire en caractères d'imprimerie)	
Signature	Date

Amendment #3 is raised for the Letter of Interest (LOI) W8474-146830.

The intent of this amendment is to provide clarifying responses to Industry questions and where applicable, amend the LOI in response to Industry questions.

The closing date of the LOI has been extended until 2:00PM EST March 6, 2015

Question 6:

Are there any current R&O providers for the equipment listed in Appendix A1 to Annex A2 (Logistics SOW)?

Answer 6:

There are currently no R&O providers for the equipment listed in Appendix A1 to Annex A2

Question 7:

What internal R&O capability does DND possess for the equipment listed in Appendix A1 to Annex A2 (Logistics SOW)?

Answer 7:

DND does not possess any internal R&O capabilities.

Question 8:

Aside from the documents listed in Table A5.1.2 of Annex A to the Statement of Work, does Canada have access to any additional operational level, intermediate level or depot level maintenance manuals, including hardware wiring diagrams?

Answer 8:

Canada does not have access to any additional operational level, intermediate level or depot level maintenance manuals, including hardware wiring diagrams.

Question 9:

Does Canada possess any specialized support and test equipment?

Answer 9:

Canada does not possess any specialized support and test equipment.

Question 10:

Would the data and equipment above, if existing, be made available to the contractor?

Answer 10:

Not Applicable

Question 11:

If Canada does not own the IP rights to the design and engineering of the various components, does it have access to it?

Answer 11:

No. Canada does not have access to it.

Question 12:

Will Canada provide a site survey of installed equipment and quantities for the locations listed in Table B1 II of Appendix 2 of Annex A, Statement of Work?

Answer 12:

Not for the LOI process. For any resulting RFP yes.

Question 13:

What is the current level of serviceable spare LRU's & SRU's available for sustainment purposes?

Answer 13:

The spares that exist are listed in the "qty" column of the SNAPS list. However the main systems in the SNAPS list are in service, and are not spares. The additional spreadsheet provided in response to a recent question will help to discriminate spares from main systems. The SNAPS list will be more clearly organized for any resulting RFP.

There are limited supplies of spares for the Harris and Gates Air HF and LF transmitters. They are quickly becoming unserviceable as they are used up repairing faults in the field. Complete depletion of spares should be assumed for this LOI response.

Question 14:

Does Canada possess any reliability data for the major equipment listed in Appendix A1 to Annex A2 (Logistics SOW)?

Answer 14:

Canada does not.

Question 15:

Will un-serviceable or surplus equipment be available or permitted to be reduced to spares?

Answer 15:

Yes. If system fleets are not completely replaced, but require gradual replacement, then the surplus equipment will be made available for reduction to spares.

Question 16:

Will there be an Industry Day or site visit planned as part of the RFP process?

Answer 16:

Should an RFP be released an Industry Day and site visit will be scheduled.

Question 17:

Has Canada undertaken any formal obsolescence review of the equipment? If so, has the most critically affected equipment been identified, and would that data be made available to potential bidders?

Answer 17:

No. One of the initial engineering service tasks envisioned for any resulting contract will be an obsolescence review. Another task would be to develop and document a complete configuration baseline.

Solicitation No. - N° de l'invitation

W8474-146830/A

Amd. No. - N° de la modif.

003

Buyer ID - Id de l'acheteur

029qd

Client Ref. No. - N° de réf. du client

W8474-146830

File No. - N° du dossier

029qdW8474-146830

CCC No./N° CCC - FMS No/ N° VME

Question 18:

What, if any, ITB requirements would be required as part of any potential contract?

Answer 18:

This would be determined prior to any RFP release and cannot be determined at this time.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN UNCHANGED